

LISTED ON 08.05.2017
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 28

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10566 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SARBAR SAID KHAN AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA TAMRAKAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"As prayed, grounds of appeal filed before the High Court be placed on record by way of additional documents within two weeks.
List the matter after two weeks."*

It is submitted that no further document has been filed by the counsel for the parties after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2017.

Copy to: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

